
Republican Party of Texas – State Republican Executive Committee
Third Quarter 2025 Meeting – September 6, 2025

Roll Call Votes

Key to votes

1. Final adoption, “Resolution Calling for a Special Session on Texas House Redistricting”
2. Final adoption, “Resolution in Support of Republican Party of Texas Volunteers”
3. Final adoption, “Resolution in Support of the American Action on Iran’s Nuclear Facilities”
4. Final adoption, “Resolution to Eliminate Energy Subsidies and Require Uniform Grid Reliability Standards”
5. Final adoption, “Resolution Supporting Designating The Muslim Brotherhood a Foreign Terrorist Organization”
6. Final adoption, “Resolution in Support of a Patriotic Framework for Texas Social Studies Education”
7. Pikl amendment to “Resolution Condemning the Obstruction of the Ban on Taxpayer-Funded Lobbying and Calling for a Third

Special Session”
8. Final adoption, “Resolution Condemning the Obstruction of the Ban on Taxpayer-Funded Lobbying and Calling for a Third

Special Session”
9. Previous question, 2026 Primary Ballot Propositions
10. Final adoption, 2026 Primary Ballot Propositions
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SREC Member Proxy Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

1 Christin Bentley YES YES YES YES YES

1 Paul Anthony Hale YES YES YES YES YES

2 Jerry Fisher YES YES YES YES YES

2 Bruce Bishop YES YES YES YES YES

3 Lydia Covey YES YES YES YES YES

3 Chris Breaux YES YES NO YES YES

4 Gwen Withrow YES YES YES YES YES

4 Dale Inman YES YES YES YES YES

5 Susan Lucas YES YES YES YES YES

5 Jeremy Story YES YES YES YES YES

6 Dawn McDonald YES YES YES YES YES

6 Keith Nielsen YES YES YES YES YES

7 Deborah Fite YES YES YES YES YES

7 Ralph Fite YES YES YES YES YES

8 Margaret Whitt YES YES YES YES YES

8 Jim Pikl YES YES YES YES YES

9 Anne Gebhart YES YES YES YES YES

9 Dan Tully YES YES YES YES YES

10 Susan Valliant Matt Ticzkus YES YES YES YES YES

10 Matt Ticzkus YES YES YES YES YES

11 Gaylyn DeVine YES YES YES YES YES

11 Ken Moore YES YES YES YES YES

12 Lisa Hendrickson YES YES YES YES YES

12 David Wylie Ronnie Jones YES YES YES YES YES

13 Dr. Milinda Morris YES YES YES YES YES

13 Dale Gibble YES YES YES YES YES

14 Christiana Keeler Gregory Murphy YES YES YES YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

14 Gregory Murphy YES YES YES YES YES

15 Brenda Estis YES YES YES YES YES

15 Rolando Garcia YES YES YES YES YES

16 Susan Fountain Matthew Patrick YES YES YES YES YES

16 Matthew Patrick YES YES YES YES YES

17 Becky Green YES YES YES YES YES

17 Roman Klein YES YES YES YES YES

18 Cheryl Thompson-Draper YES YES YES YES YES

18 Sakki Joseph YES YES YES YES YES

19 Kelly Perry YES YES YES YES YES

19 Walter West Kelly Perry YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES

20 Melissa Knerr YES YES YES YES YES

20 Chuck Burnett YES YES YES YES YES

21 Toni Treviño ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES

21 Randy Purham YES YES YES YES YES

22 Leslie Thomas YES YES YES YES YES

22 Greg Harrell YES YES YES YES YES

23 Elaine Cook YES YES YES YES YES

23 Ed Zenner YES YES YES YES YES

24 Mary Jane Avery YES YES YES YES YES

24 Andrew Eller YES YES YES YES YES

25 Lucy Trainor Kaci Sisk YES YES YES YES YES

25 Michael Wheeler Gerry Ward YES YES YES YES YES

26 Karen Marshall YES YES YES YES YES

26 Francisco Canseco Karen Marshall YES YES YES YES YES

27 Jeneria Lewis YES YES YES YES YES

27 Royce Albrecht YES YES YES YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05

28 Jane Cansino YES YES YES YES YES

28 Steve Evans YES YES YES YES YES

29 Robyn Cooper YES YES YES YES YES

29 Adolpho Telles YES YES YES YES YES

30 Rachel Horton Patrick Wamhoff YES YES YES YES YES

30 Patrick Wamhoff YES YES YES YES YES

31 Tisha Crow YES YES YES YES YES

31 Brandon Hodges Tisha Crow YES YES YES YES YES

Chair Abraham George YES YES YES YES YES

Vice Chair D’rinda Randall YES YES YES YES YES

YES 63 64 62 64 64

NO 0 0 1 0 0

ABSTAIN 1 0 1 0 0

RESULT PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES
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SREC Member Proxy Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08 Vote 09 Vote 10

1 Christin Bentley YES NO YES NO YES

1 Paul Anthony Hale YES NO YES NO YES

2 Jerry Fisher YES NO YES NO YES

2 Bruce Bishop YES NO YES NO YES

3 Lydia Covey YES NO YES NO YES

3 Chris Breaux YES NO YES YES YES

4 Gwen Withrow YES NO YES NO YES

4 Dale Inman YES NO YES NO YES

5 Susan Lucas YES NO YES NO YES

5 Jeremy Story YES NO YES NO YES

6 Dawn McDonald YES YES YES YES YES

6 Keith Nielsen YES NO YES YES YES

7 Deborah Fite YES NO YES NO YES

7 Ralph Fite YES NO YES YES YES

8 Margaret Whitt YES NO YES YES YES

8 Jim Pikl YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES

9 Anne Gebhart YES YES NO YES YES

9 Dan Tully YES YES YES YES YES

10 Susan Valliant Matt Ticzkus YES NO YES YES YES

10 Matt Ticzkus YES NO YES YES YES

11 Gaylyn DeVine YES NO YES NO YES

11 Ken Moore YES NO YES YES YES

12 Lisa Hendrickson YES NO YES NO YES

12 David Wylie Ronnie Jones YES NO YES NO ABSTAIN

13 Dr. Milinda Morris YES NO YES YES YES

13 Dale Gibble YES NO YES YES YES

14 Christiana Keeler Gregory Murphy YES NO YES YES YES
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SREC Member Proxy Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08 Vote 09 Vote 10

14 Gregory Murphy YES NO YES YES YES

15 Brenda Estis YES NO YES YES YES

15 Rolando Garcia YES NO YES YES YES

16 Susan Fountain Matthew Patrick YES NO YES YES YES

16 Matthew Patrick YES YES YES YES YES

17 Becky Green YES YES NO YES YES

17 Roman Klein YES YES YES YES YES

18 Cheryl Thompson-Draper YES YES NO YES YES

18 Sakki Joseph YES NO YES YES YES

19 Kelly Perry YES YES NO YES YES

19 Walter West Kelly Perry YES NO ABSTAIN YES ABSTAIN

20 Melissa Knerr YES NO YES YES YES

20 Chuck Burnett YES NO YES YES YES

21 Toni Treviño YES YES NO YES YES

21 Randy Purham YES NO YES YES YES

22 Leslie Thomas YES NO YES NO YES

22 Greg Harrell YES NO YES NO YES

23 Elaine Cook YES NO YES YES YES

23 Ed Zenner YES YES NO YES YES

24 Mary Jane Avery YES YES NO YES YES

24 Andrew Eller YES YES YES YES YES

25 Lucy Trainor Kaci Sisk YES NO YES YES YES

25 Michael Wheeler Gerry Ward YES NO YES YES YES

26 Karen Marshall YES YES NO NO NO

26 Francisco Canseco Karen Marshall YES YES NO NO NO

27 Jeneria Lewis YES NO YES NO NO

27 Royce Albrecht YES NO YES NO YES
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SREC Member Proxy Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06 Sep 06

Votes in Yellow Vote 06 Vote 07 Vote 08 Vote 09 Vote 10

28 Jane Cansino YES YES YES YES YES

28 Steve Evans YES YES NO YES YES

29 Robyn Cooper YES YES YES YES YES

29 Adolpho Telles YES YES YES YES YES

30 Rachel Horton Patrick Wamhoff YES NO YES NO YES

30 Patrick Wamhoff YES NO YES NO YES

31 Tisha Crow YES NO YES YES YES

31 Brandon Hodges Tisha Crow YES NO YES YES YES

Chair Abraham George YES YES YES YES YES

Vice Chair D’rinda Randall YES NO YES YES YES

YES 64 20 52 43 59

NO 0 44 10 21 3

ABSTAIN 0 0 2 0 2

RESULT PASSES FAILS PASSES PASSES>2/3 PASSES
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